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. thave been made aware of a public Internet website which contains my personal

information Including my name, home address and the name of my employer. The

website Is titled; “Illegal Activity by the Green Bay Police” is an antl-law enforcement

website which contains allegations of police corruption and threats to harm police

officers and their families. The website address is;

http://servv89pn0ai.sn.sourcedns.com/~gbpprorg/nfl/cops.htm!

. |have obtained official police reports from the Green Bay Police Department through an

open records request. | have reviewed these reports and | am prepared to offer them as

exhibits in support of this restraining order in the event of a hearing.

. bam: nota police, officer however my Father, William (Bill) Bongle Is a Police Captain
: employed. by the City of Green Bay. Police Department, 307 S. Adams Street, Green Bay,

WI.

. The respondent, Joseph David Lortiz, date of birth 04-17-1976, home mere 4 424

: Wilson ‘Ave; Green ‘BAY, Wh 54303-is theself“admitted author of an antl- ‘law :

: enforcement websitd which threatens acts of violence. against members of the Green

“Bay Police Departmeht and their families.

. The respondent lives:in a private residence with his family where firearms are kept.

foepre eet yee wn a heme

rbot oTa cere ‘copy. Gk thevespone dant’s: Siebeibeswas aruRWalk by Green: ‘Bay. Police on nsenale OS:
: “2014, The Website contains a photograph of my Father, Captain Bill Bongle in ‘his Péliée”
~ uniform: with a red. Hy through his: ‘head. ‘The. caption. reads, “Bil Bongle. WILL be killed

oo unless: here elgns in ‘his 0 out take contr trol, ierconeth westsh de units. ee shooting - ane

_phntographand cipal. 2 name. is. sisted. along with ry.’ s.name. The website a also
“links to our ‘personal Facebook accounts.

. According t to reports | of the Green Bay Police Department, on January 31, 2014 Green

~Bay. Police met with. the respondent, Joseph Loritz, ‘and his mother, The’ respondent
oS ‘agreed remove: threatening c content from his website relating t to police officers and thelr "
oe : Tales 7 : |

: B; “acsbiding: to: reports: bf the Green, Bay: Police Department, on. April a4, 2014. Green Bay -
oo Police t noticed’ that tHe respondent's websitewas: activeagain. An: archive ofthe: website ae

dated April 28, 2014 4 publishes r my name, my V wife’ s name and more specifically I lists. me

ee Le



as son of Captain William Bongle. The website also links to my personal Facebook

account, The website was published after police Intervention and the respondent's

agreement to remove content relating to the famlly members of police officers,

9, The act of publishing my personal information on the respondent’s website next to

death threats of my Father, a Green Bay Police Officer, constitutes harassment because

it ls meant to threaten and intimidate me. This situation has caused me significant

duress and concern for my safety and the safety of my family. The respondent's actions

have exposed me and my family to unnecessary risk and danger not only from the

respondent, but others who may decide to act on the respondent’s call for violence to

be committed against police officers and their families. The situation has caused me to

take steps to protect my family that were not otherwise necessary absent this threat.

10. The respondent’s act of publishing my personal information on his website serves no

_ legitimate free speech. purpose. | am-not-a-public figure, government employee or-a

police officer, | do not know the respondent and have never met him, The only reason |

11, The respondent activates, deactivates and modifies the website frequently. The mere :

act of “turning off the website” Is insufficient. For the harassment to stop, the

| _ ofaaponeents must. be. festrained. om publishing my. ope asa eee in. the future, . os
neh no ier Se wee kab TE

: re am. seeking. a -pectralningé ante to. ore vent he pcisiage on toa David on. Son subhine |
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“website or. any othe er r publication,
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Petition for Temporary Restralning Order and/or Petlion and Motion for Injunction Hearing (Harassment) Page 2 of 2 Case No, 20 | UCVOY) (lof

|] REQUEST THE COURT: /Mark any of the following boxes thaf apply.]

[] 1. Issue a temporary restraining order requtring the respondent to

4a. cease or avoid harassing the petitioner.

[$¢b. avoid the petitioner's residence and/or any premises temporarily occupied by the petitioner.
c, avold contact that harasses or intimidates the petitioner. Contact includes: contact at petitioner's home,

work, school, public places, in person, by phone, in writing, by electronic communication or device, or in any

other manner. Remove andenj orn Ces ponden
G, Other: {List other specific behavior you want the respondent to stop doing, yStom Wstias Petitron ems Name,

PL 2. Set a time for a hearing on the petition for an Injunction oui the respondent to adress Phot or Nk ens 55

: cease or avoid harassing the petitioner. Srey Websvte ,
b, avoid the peiltioner’s residence and/or any premises temporarily occupled by the petitioner.

M c. avoid contact that harasses or intimidates the petitioner. Contaét includes: contact at petitioner's home,
work, school, public places, in peri by phone, in writing, by electronic communication or device, or in any

my weer VAJora CTU.SPo
other manner. a es aS, Sent a be er ks sch a Eee ‘

qd, Other: list other specific behavior you want the respondent to stop doing.} ° < Lsr 2
3. Hf the temporary. restrainirg order Is denied, the petitioner asks the court to schedule, an Injunction hearing. -

iF the: temporary Testraining order isdenied, you are only entitled fo an injunction hearlig If the petition alleges
conduct that Is the same as | or similar to conduct that is ; prohibited under §940.32 (stalking); or is the intentional
infliction of physical pain, physical Injury or Iliness; or is an intentional impairment of physical condition; orisa_
violation of §940.225(1), (2) or (3) (sexual assault); or is a violation of §943.07 involving destruction oF property that
belongs to the individual:- Oris is a threat to engage in the above mentionedbehavior.

Sars 4. Issue an injunction agalnat the respondent for four years or the onsidadaina shorter period ; AND
“Ea -a,-notordéerthe: ‘respondent to-surrender: his/her-fireartn(s ee SA eotiee coany och aed VRS RUE a

“be ‘order the respondent fo surrender and not possess a firearm while the Injunction Js in effect
_.because. |-baliave.that the: respondent. may.use.a firéarm.to. cause: physical harm to. another. or
“endanger public ‘Safety.

5. Direct the sherlff to assistin executing or serving this petition for temporary restraining order and/or sais
and motion for injunction hearing, if requested.

iF a temporary festraining order Is granied, and you choose to have the sheriff's office serve the documents on the
. _fespondent, . It is. your res ponsibliity t to contact the sheriff's office.before the injunction hearing to verily. altiie . .

= arise am * Ament veresened bs bd; prot « of. Serving. has: een: fled wit the. Clerk. of Circuit Court. the, BOurE. will not. do. this

“for. ryou.

tf the: ‘fespondentc denial be 2 perenne served a with the Notice of F injunction,Hesiing. fom, a Cae
-Tespondent: canbe: served: ‘by publication, The:petitioner: must file’ ‘an: affidavit: with the court: stating. -
“= that! t parsonal:service of f the respondent by: the: Sheniff.ora: private; process:server. was: unsuccessiul

Sa “because” the respond eht was’ ‘avoiding: Service’ ‘by’ conosalment or. otherwise! Pate Ske Crs

- IS -Diveet the:shetiffito- ‘adcompany y the: MrQNe and assist Ih Plating: the: petitioner in phiysial possession © me
ee ,

2afpon fAlng on behalf of Petitioner

Brian Kona, i. Se
5 eer s T_— See |
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Temporary Restraining Order and Notice of injunction Hearing (7 RO-Harassment) Page 2 of 2 Case No.

THE COURT FINDS:

1. The petitioner or person on behalf of petitioner filed a petliion alleging harassment under §813.125, Wis. Stats.

2. This court has personal and subject matter jurisdiction.

3. There are reasonable grounds to belleve that the respondent has engaged in harassment with Intent to harass or
intimidate the petitioner as defined in §813.125, Wis. Stats.

4. The court orders a temporary restraining order and sets a date for an Injunction hearing.

THE COURT ORDERS:

4. A hearing for an injuhiction be held on
Date Time ai Location

+ / ~t f (uf ( O45 Brown County Courthouse
Clreul-Gourt-Jedge/Clroult Court Commissioner 100 S. Jefferson St., Courtroom B, 1° Floor

S eg tn Green Bay, W! 54301

2. Service of this notice and order shall be made atleast __¢/ _ hours prior to the hearing.

[] 3. The action may be commenced without payment of filing fees because the petition alleges conduct that is the

same as or similar to conduct that Is prohibited under §940.382; or Is Intentional Infllction of physical pain, physical

injury or Illness; or Is an intentlonal impairment of physical condition; or Is a violation of §940 225(1), (2) or (3); or Is

a violation of §943.01 — property that belongs to the individual, or Is a threat to engage in the above

mentioned conduct. . |

4, The.tespondent. cease, or avold the harassment of ihe petitioner.
4 5. The yespondent < avoid: the. ‘patitioner’ Ss residence and/or.any premises temporarily. occupied by the atten.

. The respondent avoid contact that harasses or Intimidates the petitioner. Contact includes: contact at petitioner’ s
home, work, school, public places, i in person, by phone, in : writing, by electronic communication or device, or in

A anyothermanner,

4 The sheriffassist in ee this temporary amacusati order eer and motion for injunction hearing | if
SAeh hahah requested, -- ~~: HENNE .

o 8. The sheriff to: aocompany the petitioner and assist in placing the pltioner " physical possession of hive
..tesidencs ,. If: ‘tequested..... Se

re 9, ‘Other: [May not be Inconsistont with ‘Temecion fecdee in the ‘patition. _

(Harassment is defined as: ( a) Striking, shoving, kicking or otherwise subjecting the person to physical contact; or (b)

Engages i in an act that would constitute child abuse under §48.02(1), or {c) Sexual assault under §940.225; or (d)

_Statking-under-§940. 32;.or.attempts.or.threatens. t0. ao. same; OF, (e) Engages i in a course of ' conduct: or Bi sees oe

= = commits ‘dats: which:harass. cordnsimidate: the: Parson and: Wl uich-serye? no.legi itimate PUMpOSe,) ee ee

FAILURE TO: APPEAR’ could’ result’ inant ‘Injunction’ being’ Issued direoting you io
“8 COA: ‘OF: ‘avoid:the: harassment of.the.pétitioner;--. .

“8 aVol the: petitioner's. residence: and/or. any, pianilses: temporarily. occupied: by the. petitioner;

a Pea fi person 7), phone). in writing, By: elecironic com in
e follow any’ other ‘orders’ made: byt this’ “court.” eB ren err

arasses or intimidates.the-petitioner. ‘Contact includes: ‘contact at pettioner's is Fhomia: work school i
yeaiton a or fealsassie or in aoe — = AND" : - se

VIOLATION: OF: AN: INJUNCTION. Tf issued. at this faa Shall TESUI if ‘your Alrest arid may: y-result ir the imposition of:
criminal penalties. regardless: of:whether you have. been. ‘served.a copy of the Injunction. Service of a copy of this notice
of Injunction hearing and the canal for the a oe order and/or — Is constructive seaaiad of the

existence:of the Injunctions... .

THIS TEMPORARY: RESTRAINING ORDER. 1s IN EFFECT UNTIL THE INJUNCTION. | HEARING.
a you: require. jeasonable: ‘ooommodations. to: participate: in the, _ BY. THE COURT:

| court process: due .to.a-disablilly; please: ‘call920-448:4155 Oe
pilot to: the: soheduled: court: date. “Please note: thar the cout a . ee a . eae “ on es
+. |-doas hot provide. lrenepottalion. as) : te
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a

_— ont Temporary Reetalnng Order and Notice of ean anie eon ' ik ae a §B15,125, Wisconsin Statttes
“The: form shall not. be:modified. It may be: Sins with. adalttonel material. AN Cee a a

a Page'2 of 2


